
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:516
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2000
FUNDS TO NGOS/STATE GOVERNMENTS
ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY

Will the Minister of URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a ) whether the Union Government have been allocating funds to NGOs/State Governments under the Golden jubilee Urban Employment Scheme and National Slum Development Programme;

(b) if so, the details of funds allocated to NGOs/State Governments under the said schemes during the last three years, State-wise;

(c) whether the Union Government have received reports in regard to misutilization of funds by them; and

(d) if so, the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER FOR URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRI SUKHDEV SINGH DHINDSA )

(a)to(d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

STATEMENT

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.516 FOR 2.5.2000 REGARDING FUNDS TO
NGOs/STATE GOVERNMENTS.

(a): The Union Government is allocating funds to the State Governments/Union Territory Administrations under Swarna Jayanti Shahari Rojgar Yojana (SJSRY) and National Slum Development Programme (NSDP).

(b): The details of funds allocated to the States/UTs under SJSRY and NSDP, during the last three years, are enclosed as Annexure I and II respectively.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise Sir.

ANNEXURE-I

STATEMENT SHOWING STATE-WISE CENTRAL S HA RE RELEASED DURING 1997-98, 1998-99 a nd 1999-2000 UNDER
SWARNA JAYANTI SHAHARI ROJGAR YOJANA (SJSRY)

(Rs. in lakhs)

 S.NO. NAME OF THE STATE  RELEASED     RELEASED    RELEASED
     DURING       DURING      DURING
     1997-98      1998-99     1999-2000
-

1.     ANDHRA PRADESH             839.66     1364.28      1398.08

2.     ARUNACHAL PRADESH           50.99       65.01        88.65

3.     ASSAM                      540.38      823.08       191.07

4.     BIHAR                      506.09      779.22       408.63

5.     GOA                         20.94       34.40        28.72
6.     GUJARAT                    521.86      788.28       340.62


7     HARYANA                     86.87      134.79       182.23

8.     HIMACHAL PRADESH            50.54       74.94        70.91

9.     JAMMU & KASHMIR             63.54       72.31        97.76
10.    KARNATAKA                  736.46     1114.08      1340.11
11.    KERALA                     202.99      377.09       448.32
12.    MADHYA PRADESH             927.18     1511.77      1836.21
13.    MAHARASHTRA               1402.22     2043.29       715.38
14.    MANIPUR                    122.95      191.12        44.24
15.    MEGHALAYA                   73.24      118.45        27.30
16.    MIZORAM                     69.63      125.64       146.30
17.    NAGALAND                    53.33       84.16        82.34
18.    ORISSA                     223.11      360.44       460.83
19.    PUNJAB                      68.33      135.22       160.99
20.    RAJASTHAN                  329.91      620.52       330.23
21.    SIKKIM                      20.51       30.98        30.02
22.    TAMIL NADU                 919.50     1479.77       514.00
23.    TRIPURA                     93.98      157.74        82.52
24.    UTTAR PRADESH             1181.03     1988.42      2344.02
25.    WEST BENGAL                518.64      822.00       285.52
26.    A & N ISLANDS               72.66      116.43        71.97
27.    CHANDIGARH                  48.42       80.98         0.00
28.    D & N HAVELI                12.50       37.67        54.06
29.    DAMAN & DIU                 50.05       63.92        47.66
30.    DELHI                      32.70      183.61        19.00
31.    PONDICHERRY                22.66       67.39        29.60
-
TOTAL:                    9862.87    15847.00     11877.29
-

ANNEXURE-II

DETAILS OF TOTAL ADDITIONAL CENTRAL ASSISTANCE (ACA) RELEASED TO
THE STATES/UTs DURING THE LAST THREE YEARS UNDER NATIONAL SLUM
DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME (NSDP)

(Rs. in lakhs)
-
S.NO.     STATE/U.T.         1997-98    1998-99     1999-2000
-

1.       ANDHRA PRADESH        2205       2842        3575

2.       ARUNACHAL PRADESH       88         88         110

3.       ASSAM                  207        253         281

4.       BIHAR                 1818       2425        2668

5.       GOA                     88         12         110
6.       GUJARAT               1368       2292        2013

7       HARYANA                429        514         565

8.       HIMACHAL PRADESH        88        168         106

9.       JAMMU & KASHMIR        374        590         725
10.      KARNATAKA             1485       2112.32     2174
11.      KERALA                 847        929        1028
12.      MADHYA PRADESH        1738       2192        2088
13.      MAHARASHTRA           4191       5713        5831
14.      MANIPUR                 88        100         110
15.      MEGHALAYA               88         88         110
16.      MIZORAM                 88         88         110
17.      NAGALAND                88         88         122
18.      ORISSA                 528        560         727
19.      PUNJAB                 825        904         994


20.      RAJASTHAN             1232       1349.12     1479
21.      SIKKIM                  88         92          88
22.      TAMIL NADU            2233       2674        2711
23.      TRIPURA                 88         90         110
24.      UTTAR PRADESH         3674       3674        4026.50
25.      WEST BENGAL           2893       3101        4093
26.      A & N ISLANDS          100        100         100
27.      CHANDIGARH             100        100         100
28.      DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI   100        100         100
29.      DAMAN & DIU            100        100         100
30.      LAKHSADWEEP            100        100         100
31.      PONDICHERRY            100        100         100
32.      NCT OF DELHI          1660       1819        2635

TOTAL:               29099.00   35357.44    39189.50
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